operations for the nine-months ended September 28, 2003 are reported exclusive of the cumulative effect of the change in accounting principle
of $12.1 million.

The pro forma data is for informational purposes only and may not necessarily reflect future results of operations and financial position or what
the results of operations or financial position would have been had Viisage and ZN been operating as a combined entity for the periods
presented. The unaudited pro forma combined condensed financial statements should be read in conjunction with the historical financial
statements, including the notes thereto, of Viisage and ZN included elsewhere in this proxy statement.

[Remainder of page intentionally left blank]

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 33

11

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 34

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED BALANCE SHEET

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

September 28, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

September 30, 2003
ZN Vision
Technologies

AG
Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Assets
Current assets:
Cash and cash equivalents $ 11,423 $ 846 $ (12)(a) $ 13,978

1,721 (g)
Accounts receivable 8,026 765 �  8,791
Costs & estimated earnings in excess of
billings 4,496 �  �  4,496
Other current assets 1,136 410 �  1,546

Total current assets 25,081 2,021 1,709 28,811
Property and equipment, net 23,104 148 �  23,252
Goodwill �  �  17,110 (d) 17,110
Intangible assets, net 2,892 1,111 12,721 (d) 14,728

(1,996)(c)

Restricted cash 5,120 �  �  5,120
Other assets 2,082 �  12 (a) 586

848 (b)

27,475 (a)

(29,831)(d)

Total assets $ 58,279 $ 3,280 $ 28,048 $ 89,607

Liabilities and Shareholders� Equity
Current liabilities:
Accounts payable and accrued expenses $ 7,738 $ 1,284 $ 848 (b) $ 9,870
Current portion of project financing 6,088 �  �  6,088

Total current liabilities 13,826 1,284 848 15,958
Project financing 8,936 �  �  8,936

Total liabilities 22,762 1,284 848 24,894

Shareholder�s equity:
Common Stock 24 69 (69)(c) 31

6 (a)

1 (h)
Additional paid-in capital 76,171 17,577 (17,577)(c) 105,360

27,469 (a)

1,720 (h)
Accumulated deficit (40,678) (15,650) 15,650 (c) (40,678)

Total shareholders� equity 35,517 1,996 27,200 64,713

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 35

Total liabilities and shareholders� equity $ 58,279 $ 3,280 $ 28,048 $ 89,607

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

12

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 36

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Years Ended

12/31/02
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

12/31/02

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenue $ 32,302 $ 1,340 $ �  $ 33,642
Cost of revenues 25,239 547 �  25,786

Gross margin 7,063 793 �  7,856

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 5,368 1,370 �  6,738
Research and development 4,457 1,340 �  5,797
General and administrative 5,069 2,885 2,270 (e) 10,224
Restructuring charges 824 �  �  824

Total operating expenses 15,718 5,595 2,270 23,583

Operating loss (8,655) (4,802) (2,270) (15,727)
Interest income (expense) (875) 36 �  (839)

Loss before income taxes and cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle (9,530) (4,766) (2,270) (16,566)
Provision for income taxes �  �  �  �

Loss before cumulative effect of change in accounting principle $ (9,530) $ (4,766) $ (2,270) $ (16,566)

Basic and diluted loss per share before cumulative effect of
change in accounting principle $ (0.48) $ (91.65) $ (0.62)

(52)(c)

456 (g)

Weighted average shares outstanding 20,046 52 6,360 (a)(f) 26,862

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

13

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 37

Table of Contents

PRO FORMA CONDENSED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF OPERATIONS

(In thousands, except per share data)

(Unaudited)

Nine Months Ended

September 28, 2003
Viisage

Technology,
Inc.

September 30, 2003

ZN Vision
Technologies

AG

Pro Forma
Adjustments

Pro Forma
Consolidated

Revenues $ 27,053 $ 1,499 $   �  $ 28,552
Cost of revenues 20,344 831 �  21,175

Gross margin 6,709 668 �  7,377

Operating expenses:
Sales and marketing 3,786 1,463 �  5,249
Research and development 2,828 1,515 �  4,343
General and administrative 3,454 1,307 1,702 (e) 6,463

Total operating expenses 10,068 4,285 1,702 16,055

Operating loss (3,359) (3,617) (1,702) (8,678)
Interest income (expense) (726) 77 �  (649)
Other income 18 �  �  18

Loss before income taxes and cumulative
effect of change in accounting principle (4,067) (3,540) (1,702) (9,309)
Provision for income taxes (63) �  �  (63)

Loss before cumulative effect of change in
accounting principle $ (4,130) $ (3,540) $ (1,702) $ (9,372)

Basic and diluted loss per share before
cumulative effect of change in accounting
principle $ (0.20) $ (59.00) $ (0.34)

(60)(c)

456 (g)

Weighted average shares outstanding 20,711 60 6,360 (a)(f) 27,527

See accompanying notes to pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements.

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 38

14

Edgar Filing: VIISAGE TECHNOLOGY INC - Form DEFM14A

Table of Contents 39

Table of Contents

NOTES TO THE UNAUDITED PRO FORMA CONDENSED

CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

1.   Basis of Presentation

The accompanying unaudited pro forma condensed consolidated financial statements and related notes are unaudited. In the opinion of